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CHAPTER 355—S. F. No. 2150

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for the road and bridge fund in
the county of Goodhue.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Goodhue county; road and bridge tax
levy. Notwithstanding the' provisions and limitations of Minnesota
Statutes, Section 163.05, the board of county commissioners of the
county of Goodhue may levy a tax not to exceed 35 mills on the dol-
lar of the taxable valuation of the county for the county road and
bridge fund. ' ••

Sec. 2. ..This act shall become effective only after its approval
by the board of county commissioners of the county of Goodhue, and
upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021, . • . ' .

ApprovedMay 1 2 , 1969. - - . . - - • •

••-; CHAPTER 356—H.F. No. 714 .

. , . [Coded] . , . , ' ,

An act relating to welfare; authorizing the creation of citizen ad-
visory committees by county welfare boards; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1967, Section 393.07, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes. 1967, Section 393.07, is
amended by adding a subdivision to read:.

Subd. 8. CounJy welfare board; citizens advisory
committee. In accordance with procedures established by the com-
missioner of public welfare, county welfare boards may appoint citi-
zen advisory committees to consult with the board on any of the pro-
grams or services administered by the board. Within the limits of the
appropriation provided, the board may authorize the reimbursement
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of committee members for expenses incurred in the performance of
their duties.

Approved May 12,1969.

CHAPTER 357—H. F. No. 854

[Coded]

An act relating to motor vehicles; authorizing issuance of tempo-
rary permits to nonresidents purchasing new motor vehicles in the
state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [168.091] Motor vehicles; nonresident pur-
chasers; temporary permits. Subdivision 1. Upon payment of a
fee of $1, the registrar may issue a permit to a nonresident purchasing
a new motor vehicle in this state for the purpose of allowing such
nonresident to remove the vehicle from this state for registration in
another state or country. Such permit shall be in lieu of any other reg-
istration or taxation for use of the highways and shall be valid for a
period of 21 days. The permit shall be in such form as the registrar
may determine and, whenever practicable, shall be posted upon the
left side of the inside rear window of the vehicle. Each such permit
shall be valid only for the vehicle for which issued.

Subd. 2. The registrar may issue a quantity of permits in
booklet form to licensed dealers upon payment of the proper fee for
each permit contained in said booklet. When the dealer issues a per-
mit, he shall immediately forward to the registrar information on
forms supplied by the registrar showing to whom the permit was is-
sued, the vehicle description, date of issue-and expiration, and such
other information as the registrar may require.

Subd. 3. All payments received for such permits shall be paid
into the state treasury and credited to the highway user tax distribu-
tion fund.

Approved May 12,1969. • .
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